

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 59-14-03

REPAIRS AND RESURFACING, □
EASTBOUND ROADWAY, □
MILEPOST 217.3 TO MILEPOST 218.3, □
MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO □

Description:

Deadline: JUNE 10, 2014 AT 2:00 P.M. (E.D.T.)

(Estimated cost: \$700,000)

Bids

Business	Bid Total	
Shelly & Sands, Inc.	\$	453,011.55
The Shelly Company - Northeast Division	\$	474,748.00
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$	554,261.00
Karvo Paving Company	\$	578,302.95

*****PROJECT NO. 59-14-03 AWARDED TO SHELLY & SANDS, INC., VIA RESOLUTION NO. 36-2014 ON 6-16-14****

SHELLY & SANDS, INC.

PROJECT NO. 59-14-03 (Ref. Nos. 1 - 20)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB. ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
2.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=1 1/2")	7040.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,504.00
3.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=4")	7627.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 1.65	\$ 12,584.55
4.0	SP 403	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 64-22	159.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 175.00	\$ 27,825.00
5.0	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22 (FR)	371.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 125.00	\$ 46,375.00
6.0	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG 76-22(FR)	611.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 210.00	\$ 128,310.00
7.0	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	5280.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,696.00
8.0	SP 451	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT)	667.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 85.00	\$ 56,695.00
9.0	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	2400.0000	GALLON	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,000.00
10.0	SP 605	AGGREGATE DRAINS, TYPE II	600.0000	FOOT	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00
11.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
12.0	SP 614	ZONE PERSON	504.0000	HOURS	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,240.00
13.0	614.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	80.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00
14.0	621.0	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	132.0000	EACH	\$ 6.00	\$ 792.00
15.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16.0	SP 626	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, STIMSONITE MODEL 101 LPCR	132.0000	EACH	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,940.00
17.0	642.0	6" WHITE LANE LINE, TYPE 1	3.0000	MILE	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
18.0	642.0	6" WHITE EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	2.0000	MILE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
19.0	642.0	6" YELLOW EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	2.0000	MILE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
20.0	SPECIAL	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	2000.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID 59-14-03 (ITEM 1 THRU ITEM 20)						\$ 453,011.55

THE SHELLY COMPANY - NORTHEAST DIVISION

PROJECT NO. 59-14-03 (Ref. Nos. 1 - 20)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB. ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=1 1/2")	7040.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,560.00
3.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=4")	7627.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,254.00
4.0	SP 403	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 64-22	159.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 195.00	\$ 31,005.00
5.0	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22 (FR)	371.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 140.00	\$ 51,940.00
6.0	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG 76-22(FR)	611.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 195.00	\$ 119,145.00
7.0	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	5280.0000	FOOT	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,280.00
8.0	SP 451	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT)	667.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,700.00
9.0	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	2400.0000	GALLON	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,600.00
10.0	SP 605	AGGREGATE DRAINS, TYPE II	600.0000	FOOT	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00
11.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00
12.0	SP 614	ZONE PERSON	504.0000	HOURS	\$ 48.25	\$ 24,318.00
13.0	614.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	80.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 130.50	\$ 10,440.00
14.0	621.0	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	132.0000	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,320.00
15.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16.0	SP 626	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, STIMSONITE MODEL 101 LPCR	132.0000	EACH	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,676.00
17.0	642.0	6" WHITE LANE LINE, TYPE 1	3.0000	MILE	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
18.0	642.0	6" WHITE EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	2.0000	MILE	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00
19.0	642.0	6" YELLOW EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	2.0000	MILE	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00
20.0	SPECIAL	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	2000.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 13.80	\$ 27,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID 59-14-03 (ITEM 1 THRU ITEM 20)						\$ 474,748.00

BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS, LLC

PROJECT NO. 59-14-03 (Ref. Nos. 1 - 20)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB. ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=1 1/2")	7040.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,120.00
3.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=4")	7627.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,135.00
4.0	SP 403	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 64-22	159.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 225.00	\$ 35,775.00
5.0	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22 (FR)	371.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 215.00	\$ 79,765.00
6.0	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG 76-22(FR)	611.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 250.00	\$ 152,750.00
7.0	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	5280.0000	FOOT	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,280.00
8.0	SP 451	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT)	667.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,350.00
9.0	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	2400.0000	GALLON	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00
10.0	SP 605	AGGREGATE DRAINS, TYPE II	600.0000	FOOT	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
11.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
12.0	SP 614	ZONE PERSON	504.0000	HOURS	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,800.00
13.0	614.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	80.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 235.00	\$ 18,800.00
14.0	621.0	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	132.0000	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 660.00
15.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
16.0	SP 626	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, STIMSONITE MODEL 101 LPCR	132.0000	EACH	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,676.00
17.0	642.0	6" WHITE LANE LINE, TYPE 1	3.0000	MILE	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
18.0	642.0	6" WHITE EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	2.0000	MILE	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00
19.0	642.0	6" YELLOW EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	2.0000	MILE	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00
20.0	SPECIAL	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	2000.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 13.82	\$ 27,640.00
TOTAL BASE BID 59-14-03 (ITEM 1 THRU ITEM 20)						\$ 554,261.00

KARVO PAVING COMPANY

PROJECT NO. 59-14-03 (Ref. Nos. 1 - 20)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT				
1.0	IB. ART.6	BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=1 1/2")	7040.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 1.95	\$ 13,728.00
3.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=4")	7627.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 2.85	\$ 21,736.95
4.0	SP 403	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 64-22	159.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 343.00	\$ 54,537.00
5.0	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22 (FR)	371.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 312.00	\$ 115,752.00
6.0	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG 76-22(FR)	611.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 220.00	\$ 134,420.00
7.0	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	5280.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,640.00
8.0	SP 451	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT)	667.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 80.00	\$ 53,360.00
9.0	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	2400.0000	GALLON	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00
10.0	SP 605	AGGREGATE DRAINS, TYPE II	600.0000	FOOT	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00
11.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
12.0	SP 614	ZONE PERSON	504.0000	HOURS	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,240.00
13.0	614.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	80.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00
14.0	621.0	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	132.0000	EACH	\$ 2.00	\$ 264.00
15.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
16.0	SP 626	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, STIMSONITE MODEL 101 LPCR	132.0000	EACH	\$ 38.75	\$ 5,115.00
17.0	642.0	6" WHITE LANE LINE, TYPE 1	3.0000	MILE	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
18.0	642.0	6" WHITE EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	2.0000	MILE	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00
19.0	642.0	6" YELLOW EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	2.0000	MILE	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00
20.0	SPECIAL	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	2000.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 12.40	\$ 24,800.00

TOTAL BASE BID 59-14-03 (ITEM 1 THRU ITEM 20)

\$ 578,302.95